

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5171/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2007 in ITA No.
240/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX, MYSORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RPG TELECOM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Appln for c/delay Amendment of Cause Title)
(With office report)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.
For M/s Khaitan & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application has been filed for amendment
of cause title on behalf of the respondent-
Company.

It has been stated that M/s. RPG Telecom
Limited, respondent herein has now become 'RPG
Cables Limited'. Let the cause title be amended
as prayed for.

Application stands allowed.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER