

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1856/2011

THE COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, MYSORE & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.P.G. CABLES LTD. Respondent(s)

Date : 03-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Trishala Trivedi, Adv.  
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, this appeal is adjourned for one  
week.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER

